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BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 

One Columbus 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 Columbus, Ohio 42315-3422 
telephone614^21.3155 facsimile614.221.0479 « * - - * p p i i DM L: 5 9 

www.baileycavalieri.com /UUe Arr\ i I r n H **-̂  

direct dial: 614.229.3278 
email: Wilham.Adams@BaileyCavalieri.com r ^ % t / ^ f~\ 

PUUu 

April 11,2008 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 13'*" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

R-c: In the Matter of Windstream Western Reserve, Inc. s Application For Out-of-
Service Grace Period Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards., Case No. 
08-258-TP-WVR 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed herewith are the original and eight (8) copies of Supplemental Documentation 
to be filed in the above-noted matter on behalf of Windstream Westem Reserve, Inc. Please 
time-stamp the two (2) additional copies of this document and return them with our courier. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours. 

WAA/sg 

Enclosure 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appearing a re an 
accura te nv6: oon*=plletS: reproduct ion of a case f i l e 

#553407vi doc'OJSisnc deliver&d i a the regular course of busiritjSB. 
11228.03320 Technician "^"^^^-y^ P^^^ Proceaaed ^ * / V - 0 B 'f^ 

http://www.baileycavalieri.com
mailto:Wilham.Adams@BaileyCavalieri.com


BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of Windstream Westem Reserve, ) Case No. 08-258-TP-WVR 
Inc.'s Apphcation For Out-of-Service Grace Period ) 
Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards ) 

SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTATION 

Windstream Westem Reserve, Inc. ("Windstream") filed an Apphcation on March 14, 

2008, seeking an additional forty-eight hour grace period to clear out-of-service trouble reports 

as a result ofthe recent severe ice and snow storms in Ashtabula and Lake Counties from March 

4 through March 9,2008. At the time the Apphcation was filed, Windstream did not have all of 

the documentation sufficient to support the request. Pursuant to Rule 4901:l-5-08(D)(3), 

Windstream submits this supplemental documentation. 

As set forth in the Application, Ashtabula and Lake County officials declared a state of 

emergency. The docimientation ofthe state of emergency is attached as Exhibit A. In addition, 

the following chart shows each ofthe exchanges subject to the Apphcation, the nimiber of open 

out-of-service reports over 72 hours during the requested grace period, and the number of open 

out-of-service reports over 72 hours for the same time period for the prior three years: 

#553580vl 
11228.03320 



Open Trouble Tickets oVer 72 hours 
Exchange 
Ashtabula 
Austinburg 
Dorset 
ICingsville 
Pierpont 
Geneva 
Madison 
Perry 
Rockcreek 
Trumbull 

2008 
111 

1 
4 
3 
0 
3 
1 
0 
3 
1 

2007 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 1 
0 

2006 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2005 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 127 1 0 0 

Because only the Ashtabula Exchange had over ten open trouble reports, Windstream hereby 

withdraws the additional grace period request fori all the other exchanges as required by Rule 

4901:l-5-08(D)(2). The Ashtabula Exchange satisfies both ofthe altemative requirements for a 
j 

state of emergency and a greater than 300% iiicrease over the prior three-year average in 

accordance with Rules 4901 :l-5-08(D)(l)(a) or (b)j 

WHEREFORE, Windstream requests that its Application be granted as modified herein. 

Re/pectf&ll54»iabmhted, 

Ihain A. Adams 
Counsel of Record 
BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Colunibus, OH 43215-3422 
(614) 229-3278 (telephone) 
(614) 221-0479 (fax) 
Williani.Adams@bailevcavalieri.com 
Attorneys for Windstream Westem Reserve, Inc. 

#553580vl 
11228.03320 
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M I C H A E L -

MlCHTXEt^SANGijLco'Mb^' 
AH1> SARAEC^OniSS^DER 
PlamDeal^R'^ortet s '̂y 

Almost 'out of salt, mostly out of 

storm, with ttiree'hours'stfaiglit of; 3^ 
mphwnds and quarter-mue^visibility 
— hi tiie lalrtS year '̂weathe^ officials 
said, „̂ , ; . ; j " P \ . ' 4 . 

"ftui is an all-̂ 6ut aiow event; unlike 
school snow dawand prettymndi out thelS^o.'whichha^'tie rWandicy, 
of Inckkteryphea It comes to dodging ^^,„ ^^^^ ^ . ,^,a'„eteorDlogist; 
snows ta r^ f fo .» | , ,̂ 5 .-. Enaniffichelfoffte National wSther' 

And just maybe out ofpaUenca for a „ >«̂ v>a r^ii-^i-^jTr i 
wjBteAhat keeps coming back for Semce office at Cjev^^d Hoptai^ In-
more- rx^^^^^ff''' - ternational Airport jAnd with high 

The entire state of Ohio is being bat- wmds and snow up to a foot, Saturday 
tered today^by the third late-winter is probably gomg to be even wojse.;̂  
snowstorm to"c6me up out ofthe South Even worse? Thafs liard t o ^ ^ ^ ^ 
in the last laydays ^ "and this one rafter Fnda/a-afternoontsto^sj>^ 
might drop more t&o a foot of snow tui^d.intOja,lon| winter's m z ^ ^ ^ 
by Sunday.̂ ^ *̂  ̂ ^ " r ' ~ especially'for AslTtabuIa a n ^ ^ e m l 

T k̂fiCouritv. -'*•'' ' '"̂ ^̂  ^ ^ S In fact/the region is under a bluszard Lake County, 
watch until*? p.m today, the National - 3 , 



POWER 
FKOM B l 

The bigjest disaster 
weeverfiatf 

Tuesday's ice storm left 55,000 
customers without electeitaty for 
nearly three days. Ice-laden tree 
limbs decorated streets across 
Ashtabula* where power lines 
dangled dangerously against 
manybuiWngs and roads." 

Ashtabula County-commis
sioners declared a state of emer
gency Wednesday afternoon. 
That remains in effect today. 

"It could get worse because 
these branches_̂ are weak," Ashta
bula County Emergency Manage
ment spokesman Byron Landolfi 
saidr '^ore people could lose 
power." 

ok Friday, 13,000 residents in 
Ashtabula and 5,000 in Lake and 

Ashtabula still without power 
Ashtabula County was slammed Tuesday by one of thejwprstjce, 
storms to ever hit Ohio. More than 55,000 customeLSi 
without power Wednesday and Thursday, 
and on Friday many residents were 
still Without power. First
Energy linemen are 
trying to restore 
power by today. 

Geauga County were coping with 
ttie ftustrations of a forced back-
to basics lifestyle with no refrig
eration, no heat and no lights. 

THE PLAIN DEALER 

FirstEnergy Corp. dispatched 
350'crews to those areas. 
^Ashtabula firefighters carried 

chainsaws on their trucks to cut 

through downed trees \efore 
tHey could answer fire calls, the 
chief said. 

Michelle Titus, 33, of North-
Madison^> a derk at the Ready 
Go Food Mart where'residents in 
a near panic were snatdiing up 
eveiythhig from bleach to beer to 
prepare/or the oncoming storm. ̂  

She said the store has been 
selling 100 pots of coffee daily 
since the ice storm,'far more 
t h ^ usual. „ 

"V am really t̂ied of this," said 
Titus,' who said tliey called the 
power company repeatedly only 
to hear they were on tl̂ eir way. 

Ashtabula residents were ex
pressing Kmilar frustirafeohs. 

"We"" waited-and waited" and 
waited and still'no^electeicity," 
said Roy Dixon, who kept warm 
with a.kerosene heater until 
power returned Thutrsday. 

Bob and Ida Owenŝ of̂ Leaox 
Township huddled around^a 
generator until their .power 

kicked on at 5 p.m. Thursday, 
"If s the worst ice storm.' I've 

seen for quite a few years," said 
Bob Owens'; who 'is an electri
cian. 'We fost a lot of limbs from 
our big'pine trees." \^ ' "''• 

Owens said the generator was 
necessary to keep their'feftlgera-
tor and well water running. 

In Conneaut, one ofthe hard
est hit areas, Heatherlie McQuee-
ney had to dodge a giant tree that 
shattered her winclshield. 

"We were one of the lucky 
ones," she said, adding that her 
power"was out' for about five 
hours. She invited neighbors in 
for hot meals the last two days. 

The'Red"Cross set up shelter
ing locations Friday night for res
idents slill without power. The 
locations will remain open today. 

In Lake County,̂  the Madison 
Senior Center senred as a'slielter 
for residents seeking a warm 
place.to stay. The shelter closed 
Friday when power was restored 

to most̂ r̂esidents. .- , 
Madison officials were told 

most ofthe township would have 
' powerrestoredbymidnight^ *' 

< Madison DiitricrFire thief 
,WaIt,Zilke said his department 
hadnishedtosix'diffei^thomes 
in the las,t few days to rescue 
fimihes overcome Ky'carbon 

' monoxide fumesT On"Wednesday, 
the department rushed l^family 
members to the hdspftal 'after a 
power generator and toplace 
filled «ie home with fumes.*-""'" 

In Ashtabula,:the Red Cross 
had fielded more than 1,000 calls 
for help and sheltered about 300 
people ̂  school^^d at Qty Hall, 
_ Firstaiefgy spplwswomah Tri-

cia Ingrahamjsaid crevra airived 
ftom^ ToIedo,VPennsylvania, 
qevel^d^ andJAfcron? She Vaid 
tJieŷ Kopê to havi^rpS^feffe. 
storedbynoontoday^-'-'^^"? ^ 

To reach this Plain Dealer reporter. 
nimartin@plaind com, 216-999-3534 

file:///efore

